
GURU GOBIND sINGH 
INDRAPRASTHA 

UNIVERSITY 
NEW DELHI 

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi 

Sr. No.: 41000003 7881 

RAJESH HANDA was 

Date of Issue: 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms. RIZUL HANDA (Enrollment No.:02614803923) S/o/D/o 

PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE 

bonafide student of MASTER OF BUSINESS 

ADMINISTRATION programme of 4 SEMESTERS duration at MAHARAJA 

AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha 

University. He/She was admitted in FIRST SEMESTER in year 2023. He/She has 

earned 108 against the minimum requirement of 102 credits for the award of the 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION degree in MAY, 2025. His/her final 

CGPA is 8.65 against the minimum required CGPA 4.00. 

Print Date: 31-JUL-2025 

Place: Delhi, India 

COE/EXAM/PO1620/JUNE 25 

This Certificate is valid till the Degree is issued. 

PcGCPA121283 

Officer In-Charge Controller of Examinations 



GURU GOBIND SINGH 
INDRAPRASTHA 

UNIVERSITY 

NAME: 

ENROLLMENT: 

FATHER'S NAME: 

YEAR OF ADMISSION: 

INSTITUTE: 

CODE 

MS 101 

MS 103 

MS 105 

MS 107 

MS 109 

MS 111 

MS I13 

MS 115 

MS 117 

MS 102 

MS 104 

MS 106 

MS 108 

MS 110 

MS 112 

MS 114 

MS 116 

MS 118 

MS 201 

MS 203 

MS 205 

MS 207 

MS 209 

MS 211 

MS 213 

MS 215 

MS 223 

alsllzlala 
MS 225 

MS 263 

MS 265 

MS 202 

MS 204 

MS 206 

MS 208 

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi 

MS 214 

MS 220 

RIZUL HANDA 

02614803923 

RAJESH HANDA 

2023 

MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS 

ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGEMENT 

MARKETING MANAGEMENT 

MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT PROCESS AND ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR 

QUANTITATIVE TECHNIOUES 

COMMUNICATION IN ORGANIZATIONS 

LEGAL ASPECTS OF BUSINESS 

BUSINESS RESEARCH 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT LAB 

TECHNOLOGY AND INNOVATION MANAGEMENT 

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

MINOR PROJECT 

SUSTANABLE OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 

MANAGEMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

MOOCIOPEN ELECTIVE 

PROFESSIONAL SKILL DEVELOPMENT 

SUMMER TRAINING REPORT 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

MANAGING E-BUSINESS 

CONSOLIDATED GRADE SHEET 

MANAGEMENT OF INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 

STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT 

BUSINESS ANALYTICS 

CONSUMER BEHA VIOR 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT & STARTUP 

SALES AND DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT 

FINANCIAL MARKETS AND INSTITUTIONS 

MOOCIOPEN ELECTIVE 

BUSINESS ANALYTICS LAB 

FINTECH 

PROJECT DISSERTATION 

CREDITS EARNED: 108 

PAPER 

INVESTMENT ANALYSIS & PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT 

DIGITAL & SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 

Place: Delhi, India 

CGPA: 8.65 

TOTAL CREDITS OF PROGRAMME: 108 

MINIMUM CREDITS REQUIRED: 

YEAR OF COMPLETION: 

DC 54990 

PROGRAMME DURATION: 

FIRST SEMESTER 

SECOND SEMESTER 

CORPORATE SOCIAL 
RESPONSIBILITY.HUMAN VALUES & ETHICS 

ADVERTISING & BRAND MANAGEMENT 

MERGERS,ACQUISITIONS AND CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING 

THIRD SEMESTER 

FOURTH SEMESTER 

CS: Credit Secure: INT: Intemal Marks; EXT.: External Marks: ABS: Absent: CAN: Cancel: GP: Grade Point:: Passed with Grace 

Minimum Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) required for the award of the Degree is 4.0. 

EQUVALENT PERCENTAGE: 86.50 

Offhcer In-Charge U 

Cs INTEXT TOTAL GRADE GP 

3 

3 

2 

3 

1 

3 

4 

3 

6 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

CIT CSA098289 

102 

May, 2025 

TWO YEARS 

39 

38 

36 

40 

3 

32 

38 

36 

32 

20 

40 

25 

36 

36 

36 

elel 
35 

20 

36 

33 

40 

30 

30 

33 

20 

34 

32 

34 

33 

31 

32 

34 

35 

34 

57 

35 

46 

34 56 

50 

51 

32 

44 

38 

3 

43 

51 

87 

75 

4 

50 

54 

47 

4 

33 

40 

52 

57 

COE/EXAMIPO1429/MAR.22 

44 

49 

70 

71 

67 

72 

93 

73 

78 

6 

84 

58 

91 

69 

73 

79 

87 

75 

86 

90 

8 

69 

80 

62 

77 

74 

85 

77 

73 

77 

82 

74 

DIVISION: FIRST 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A+ 

B+ 

A 

A 

A 

A+ 

A+ 

A+ 

A+ 

A+ 

A+ 

A+ 

A 

A+ 

A+ 

B+ 

A+ 

A+ 

A+ 

A+ 

A 

A+ 

A+ 

A 

A+ 

1 

10 

8 

9 

9 

8 

10 

8 

9 

CSMD: 410000037881 

Date of Print: 31-Jul-2025 

Controller of Examinations 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

