



PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE

Sr. No.: 410000037881



This is to certify that Mr./Ms. RIZUL HANDA (Enrollment No.:02614803923) S/o/D/o RAJESH HANDA was a bonafide student of MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION programme of 4 SEMESTERS duration at MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University. He/She was admitted in FIRST SEMESTER in year 2023. He/She has earned 108 against the minimum requirement of 102 credits for the award of the MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION degree in MAY, 2025. His/her final CGPA is 8.65 against the minimum required CGPA 4.00.

This Certificate is valid till the Degree is issued.

Date of Issue: _____

Print Date: 31-JUL-2025

Place : Delhi, India


Officer In-Charge

Controller of Examinations





GURU GOBIND SINGH
INDRAPRASTHA
UNIVERSITY

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi

COE/EXAM/PO1429/MAR/22

C/T CG A098289

CONSOLIDATED GRADE SHEET

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION



NAME:	RIZUL HANDA	TOTAL CREDITS OF PROGRAMME:	108
ENROLLMENT:	02614803923	MINIMUM CREDITS REQUIRED:	102
FATHER'S NAME:	RAJESH HANDA	YEAR OF COMPLETION:	May, 2025
YEAR OF ADMISSION:	2023	PROGRAMME DURATION:	TWO YEARS
INSTITUTE:	MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY		

CODE	PAPER	CS	INT	EXT	TOTAL	GRADE	GP
FIRST SEMESTER							
MS 101	MANAGEMENT PROCESS AND ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR	3	39	31	70	A	8
MS 103	QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES	3	38	33	71	A	8
MS 105	MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS	3	36	32	68	A	8
MS 107	ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGEMENT	3	40	34	74	A	8
MS 109	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT	3	32	35	67	A	8
MS 111	MARKETING MANAGEMENT	3	38	34	72	A	8
MS 113	COMMUNICATION IN ORGANIZATIONS	3	36	57	93	O	10
MS 115	LEGAL ASPECTS OF BUSINESS	3	38	35	73	A	8
MS 117	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT LAB	1	32	46	78	A+	9
SECOND SEMESTER							
MS 102	TECHNOLOGY AND INNOVATION MANAGEMENT	3	34	50	84	A+	9
MS 104	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	3	26	32	58	B+	7
MS 106	BUSINESS RESEARCH	3	40	51	91	O	10
MS 108	SUSTAINABLE OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT	3	25	44	69	A	8
MS 110	MANAGEMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS	3	35	38	73	A	8
MS 112	HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	3	36	43	79	A+	9
MS 114	MINOR PROJECT	4	36	51	87	A+	9
MS 116	PROFESSIONAL SKILL DEVELOPMENT	3	-	87	87	A+	9
MS 118	MOOC/OPEN ELECTIVE	3	-	75	75	A+	9
THIRD SEMESTER							
MS 201	SUMMER TRAINING REPORT	4	36	50	86	A+	9
MS 203	MANAGEMENT OF INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	3	30	54	84	A+	9
MS 205	MANAGING E-BUSINESS	3	35	42	77	A+	9
MS 207	ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT & STARTUP	3	34	56	90	O	10
MS 209	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT	3	39	43	82	A+	9
MS 211	BUSINESS ANALYTICS	2	36	33	69	A	8
MS 213	CONSUMER BEHAVIOR	3	33	50	83	A+	9
MS 215	SALES AND DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT	3	40	40	80	A+	9
MS 223	FINANCIAL MARKETS AND INSTITUTIONS	3	30	32	62	B+	7
MS 225	INVESTMENT ANALYSIS & PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT	3	30	47	77	A+	9
MS 263	MOOC/OPEN ELECTIVE	3	-	75	75	A+	9
MS 265	BUSINESS ANALYTICS LAB	1	33	52	85	A+	9
FOURTH SEMESTER							
MS 202	PROJECT DISSERTATION	6	20	57	77	A+	9
MS 204	CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY, HUMAN VALUES & ETHICS	3	34	39	73	A	8
MS 206	ADVERTISING & BRAND MANAGEMENT	3	34	43	77	A+	9
MS 208	DIGITAL & SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING	3	32	50	82	A+	9
MS 214	MERGERS, ACQUISITIONS AND CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING	3	30	44	74	A	8
MS 220	FINTECH	3	34	49	83	A+	9
CREDITS EARNED: 108	CGPA: 8.65	EQUIVALENT PERCENTAGE: 86.50				DIVISION: FIRST	

CS: Credit Secure; INT: Internal Marks; EXT: External Marks; ABS: Absent; CAN: Cancel; GP: Grade Point; *: Passed with Grace

CSMID: 410000037881

Minimum Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) required for the award of the Degree is 4.0.

Date of Print: 31-Jul-2025



Mamta
Officer In-Charge

Shankar
Controller of Examinations